Director of Health, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. Payment 
shall be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that 
a dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Nine Million 
Three Hundred Seventy-One Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($9,371,551). The 
breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. In no event shall City be 
liable for interest or late charges for any late payments.

[...]

Director of Health, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. Payment 
shall be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that 
a dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Twenty Million 
Five Hundred Forty-One Thousand, Sixty-One Dollars ($20,541,061). The breakdown of charges 
associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. In no event shall City be liable for interest or 
late charges for any late payments.

[...]

costs and sources of revenue associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, Cost Reporting/Data 
Collection (CR/DC) and Program Budget, attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully 
set forth herein.  The maximum dollar obligation of the CITY under the terms of this Agreement shall not 
exceed Twenty Million Five Hundred Forty-One Thousand, Sixty-One Dollars ($20,541,061) for the 
period of January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2027. 

CONTRACTOR understands that, of this maximum dollar obligation, $1,214,834 is included as a 
contingency amount and is neither to be used in Appendix B, Budget, or available to CONTRACTOR

[...]

Director of Health, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. Payment 

shall be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that 

a dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Four Million 

One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Seventy-Five Dollars ($4,117,075). The breakdown of charges 

associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” attached hereto and 

incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. In no event shall City be liable for interest or 

late charges for any late payments.

[...]

Director of Health, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. Payment 

shall be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that 

a dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Nine Million 

Three Hundred Seventy-One Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($9,371,551). The 

breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” 

attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. In no event shall City be 

liable for interest or late charges for any late payments.